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Adams Co Lib Sys 208,810 (303) 288-2001 (303) 286-8467 Nancy Buchanan
Aguilar PL 609 Mildred Dosen
Akron PL 1,761 (970) 345-6818 (970) 345-0122 Jan Vaughn akronpl@ignana.ruralnet.net
Alamosa/Southern Peaks PL 15,237 (719) 589-6592 (719) 589-3786 Margaret Morris sppl@rmi.net
Arapahoe LD 167,931 (303) 798-2444 (303) 798-2485 Eloise May emay@ald.lib.co.us
Aurora PL 246,039 (303) 739-6640 (303) 739-6586 Thomas Nicholas tnichola@ci.aurora.co.us
Baca Co PL 4,513 (719) 523-6962 (719) 523-6962 Beulah Collins
Basalt RLD 9,288 (970) 927-4311 (970) 927-1351 Jean Winkler jwinkler@colosys.net
Bent Co LD/Las Animas 5,739 (719) 456-0111 (719) 456-0112 Donna Burns labc@iguana.ruralnet.net
Berthoud PL 8,262 (970) 532-2757 (970) 532-3743 Roberta Depp
Boulder PL 114,712 (303) 441-3100 (303) 442-1808 Marcelee Gralapp gralappm@boulder.lib.co.us
Broomfield/Eisenhower PL 35,992 (303) 469-1821 (303) 469-5154 Helen Martin martinh@boulder.lib.co.us
Burlington PL 3,054 (719) 346-8109 (719) 346-8672 Della Yersin
Canon City PL 29,209 (719) 269-9020 (719) 269-9031 Charlotte Davie clibrary@ris.net
Clear Creek LD 8,646 (303) 569-2620 (303) 569-3003 Laura Bennhoff tomay@dash.com
Conejos Co PL 7,771 (719) 274-5858 (719) 274-5858 Maria Deherrera mdeherre@csn.org
Cortez PL 17,678 (970) 565-8117 (970) 565-8117 Maryellen Brubaker mbru@csn.net
Costilla Co PL 3,438 (719) 672-3309 Jessica Aragon
Cotopaxi Sch/Comm L 2,190 (719) 942-4131 (719) 942-4183 LaQuita Dunn library@ris.net
Dacono PL 2,345 (303) 833-2317 (303) 572-7527 Suzanne M. Whiteford swhiteford@juno.com
Delta Co PLD 25,502 (970) 874-9630 (970) 874-8605 Ethel F. Jackson
Denver PL 497,007 (303) 640-6200 (303) 640-6143 Rick Ashton rashton@denver.lib.co.us
Dolores Co Sch/PL / Dove Creek 1,660 (970) 677-2389 (970) 677-2346 Barbara Soper
Dolores LD/Montezuma Co 2,990 (970) 882-4127 (970) 882-2224 Carole Arnold carole@frontier.net
Douglas PLD 114,813 (303) 688-8752 (303) 688-1942 James LaRue jlarue@csn.net
Durango PL 39,933 (970) 385-2971 (970) 247-5214 Dan Brassell brassell@csn.net
Eagle Valley LD 19,787 (970) 328-8800 (970) 328-6901 Charlyn Canada
East Morgan Co LD/Brush 7,346 (970) 842-4596 (970) 842-2450 Ruby Henson emcl@sosinc.net
East Routt LD/Steamboat Spgs 11,742 (970) 879-0240 (970) 879-3476 Christine Painter cpainter@colosys.net
Elbert Co L 16,088 (303) 621-3161 (303) 621-2343 Ann Coontz acoontz@csn.net

Statistics and Input-Output Measures for Colorado Public Libraries 1996



Contact Information

1996 Legal Library
Public Service Area Director's Director's
Library Population Phone            Fax                Name E-mail
Englewood PL 31,092 (303) 762-2560 (303) 762-2576 Hank Long hlong@englewood.lib.co.us
Estes Valley PLD 10,156 (970) 586-8116 (970) 586-0189 Judy Hoxsey jhoxsey@estes.lib.co.us
Flagler Comm L 577 (719) 765-4310 (719) 765-4498 Shirley Trimmer
Fleming Comm L 408 (970) 265-2046 (970) 265-2046 Jeannette Loos
Florence PL 5,683 (719) 784-4649 (719) 784-4937 Bernece Morelli
Fort Collins PL 141,001 (970) 221-6742 (970) 221-6398 Brenda Carnes bcarns@ci.fort-collins.co.us
Fort Morgan PL 10,546 (970) 867-9456 (970) 867-2988 Arlene E. Ott
Fowler PL 1,592 (719) 263-4472 Loretta F. Enderud
Garfield Co PL Sys 36,832 (970) 984-2347 (970) 984-2081 Steven J. Thomas sthomas@colosys.net
Gilpin Co LD 3,781 (303) 582-5777 (303) 582-5777 Barbara J. Thielemann barbarat@eagle-access.net
Grand Co LD 9,529 (970) 887-9411 (970) 887-3227 Kathy Ziegler kziegler@tripath.colosys.net
Gunnison Co PL 12,069 (970) 641-3485 (970) 641-4653 Peggy Martin pmartin@tripath.colosys.net
Haxtun PL 1,017 (970) 774-6106 (970) 774-6106 Glenna J. Mooney
Hinsdale LD/Lake City 680 (970) 944-2615 (970) 944-4102 Elaine Gray
Holly PL 899 (719) 537-6520 N. S. Ice
Holyoke/Heginbotham L 2,092 (970) 854-2597 (970) 854-2636 Laura D. Roth lroth@csn.net
Huerfano Co PL 5,949 (719) 738-2774 (719) 738-2468 Sylvia Rael Sylvia.hepl@juno.com
Hugo PL 797 (719) 743-2325 Dora Mae Vassios
Ignacio LD 3,948 (970) 563-9287 (970) 563-9296 Tamianne Weage library@ignacio.co.us
Jackson Co PL 1,732 (970) 723-4602 (970) 723-4602 Carol Jean Wofford cwofford@tripath.colosys.net
Jefferson Co PL 494,007 (303) 232-7114 (303) 275-2202 William A. Knott wknott@csn.net
Julesburg PL 1,279 (970) 474-2608 (970)474-2787 Shirley Allen juleslibrary@sosinc.net
Kiowa Co PLD 1,751 (719) 438-5581 (719) 438-5325 Sharon Johnson sjohnson@iquana.ruralnet.net
La Junta/Woodruff Mem L 12,183 (719) 384-4612 (719) 384-7231 Debbie Cosper cosper@ria.net
La Veta PLD 1,272 (719) 742-3572 Cindy Pierotti
Lafayette PL 22,168 (303) 665-5200 (303) 665-8936 Michele Seipp mseipp@coal.lafayette.lib.co.us
Lake Co PL 7,860 (719) 486-0569 (719) 486-3544 Nancy McCain nmccain@tripath.colosys.net
Lamar PL 13,734 (719) 336-4632 (719) 336-2787 Susan Ooton
Limon Mem L 2,269 (719) 775-2163 (719) 775-8808 Marjorie M. Monks
Lincoln Co Bookmobile 6,454 719-446-5426 Teri Jewell
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Littleton/Bemis PL 38,989 (303) 795-3961 (303) 795-3996 Margery Smith bemisl@csn.net
Longmont PL 68,849 (303) 651-8470 (303) 651-8590 Tony Brewer
Louisville PL 20,843 (303) 666-6037 (303) 666-9664 Anne Mojo mojo@boulder.lib.co.us
Loveland PL 61,766 (970) 962-2665 (970) 962-2905 Ted Schmidt tschmidt@love.pl.co
Lower Ark Valley RL (bkmbl) 11,508 (719) 456-1770 Isabell Simpson
Lyons Depot L 1,659 (303) 823-5165 (303) 443-0084 Merlyn Y. Williams
Mancos PLD 2,443 (970) 533-7569 Patsy Smith mancospl@frontier.net
Manitou Springs PL 5,165 (719) 685-5206 (719) 685-1169 Carol Mehlhaff manitou@oldcolo.com
Manzanola Sch/PL 936 (719) 462-5528 Sarah Lopez
Meeker RLD 3,738 (970) 878-5911 (970) 878-5911 Bret Jaeger bjaeger@colosys.net
Mesa Co PLD 107,473 (970) 243-4783 (970) 243-4744 Terry Pickens tpickens@tripath.colosys.net
Mineral Co Sch/Regional PL 663 (719) 658-2313 (719) 658-2942 Frances Kolisch fkolisch@csn.net
Moffat Co PL/Craig 12,102 (970) 824-5116 (970) 824-2867 Donna Miller dmiller@colosys.net
Montrose LD 29,307 (970) 249-9656 (970) 240-1901 Paul Paladino ppaladin@colosys.net
Northeast Colo Bkmbl 36,534 (970) 332-4715 (970) 332-3439 Deb Schorzman
N. Chaffee Co LD/Buena Vista 6,802 (719) 395-8700 (719) 395-6426 Martha Thomas
Nucla PL 729 (970) 864-2166 (970) 864-2167 Gayle Alvarado Gaylea@tripath.colosys.net
Ordway PL 1,151 (719) 267-3823 Sally M. Tapia
Ouray LD 1,281 (970) 325-4616 Mary Ann Dismant maryannd@colosys.net
Ovid PL 343 Caroline Peterson
Park Co PL 11,471 (303) 838-5539 (303) 838-2351 Willanne Dye
Penrose LD 4,033 (719) 372-0606 (719) 372-9226 Linda J. Akens
Pikes Peak LD 420,564 (719) 531-6333 (719) 528-2830 Patrick Losinski (Jan. 98)
Pine River PLD/Bayfield 4,888 (970) 884-2222 (970) 884-2195 D. M. Baxstrom dbaxstro@csn.net
Pitkin Co PL 10,851 (970) 925-4025 (970) 925-3935 Kathleen Chandler
Pueblo LD 130,730 (719) 543-9600 (719) 543-9610 Charles Bates CEBATES@pueblo.lib.co.us
Rampart LD/Woodland Park 16,247 (719) 687-9281 (719) 687-6631 LaVonne Leitner lleitner@csn.net
Rangely RLD 3,032 (970) 675-8811 (970) 675-8811 Debbie Karschner
Red Feather Lakes Comm L 3,676 (970) 881-2664 (970) 881-2836 Marilyn Colter redfeather@aol.com
Rio Grande LD 11,789 (719) 852-3931 (719) 852-0821 Carol Lee Dugan cldugan@rmi.com
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Rocky Ford PL 5,788 (719) 254-6641 Marilyn Dean
Saguache Co PL 5,736 (719) 655-2551 (719) 655-2579 Charlotte McKee cmckee@csn.net
San Miguel LD # 1/Telluride 3,334 (970) 728-4519 (970) 728-3340 Robin Machado robinmac@csn.net
San Miguel LD # 2/Norwood PL 2,239 (970) 327-4833 (970) 327-4833 Barbara Youngblood barbaray@colosys.net
Security PL 43,284 (719) 392-8912 (719) 392-7641 Barbara Garvin bgarvin@csn.net
Silverton PL 560 (970) 387-5770 (970) 387-0217 Jackie Leithauser jleithau@frontier.net
South Chaffee Co RLD/Salida 8,533 (719) 539-4826 (719) 539-2318 Jeffrey Donlan jdonlan@rmii.com
South Routt LD 2,253 (970) 736-8371 (970) 763-8371 Nora Phillips
Southern Teller Co Sch/PLD 2,418 (719) 689-2800 (719) 689-3187 Pam Jordan pjordan@rmi.net
Sterling PL 11,366 (970) 522-2023 (970) 522-2657 Sandy VanDusen svandusn@csn.net
Stratton PL 659 (719) 348-5922 (719) 348-5922 Esther Lewis
Summit Co L 17,978 (970) 668-5555 (970) 668-5556 Joyce Dierauer joyced@tripath.colosys.net
Swink Sch/PL 766 (719) 384-8103 (719) 384-5417 Denise Carnica
Trinidad/Carnegie PL 14,895 (719) 846-6841 (719) 846-0885 Sara Murphy
Upper San Juan LD 7,874 (970) 264-2209 (970) 264-4764 Lenore Bright lbright@frontier.net
Vail PL 4,372 (970) 479-2194 (970) 479-2192 Annie Fox annfox@csn.net
Weld LD 137,888 (970) 330-0208 (970) 330-9408 Steve Cottrell cottrell@csn.net
Wellington PL 4,464 (970) 568-3040 (970) 568-9713 Diane Montgomery dmontgom@csn.net
West Custer LD 2,499 (719) 783-9138 (719) 783-2155 Kate Mutch wccld@rmi.net
West Routt LD/Hayden 2,453 (970) 276-3777 (970) 276-3778 Jacquelyn E. Boyd jboyd@colosys.net
Westminster PL 92,920 (303) 430-2400 (303) 426-9553 Kathy Sullivan ksulliv@csn.net
Windsor-Severance LD 9,098 (970) 686-5603 (970) 686-5604 Kathy Murphy WLD@Fortnet.Org
Wray PL 2,083 (970) 332-4744 (970) 332-4784 Mary Ellen Hayes mehayes@plains.net
Yuma PL 2,971 (970) 848-2368 (970) 848-0423 Kelly Rayl yplstaff@henge.com
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